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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3096
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015
INCUBATION CENTRES OF NSIC 
Gandhi Dr. Dharam Vira;Lekhi Smt. Meenakashi;Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) runs a rapid incubation model and if so, the details thereof along with the
training programmes included therein; 

(b) whether the NSIC has set up a number of training-cum-incubation centres for incubation of unemployed youths across the country
and if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and 

(c) the number of youths trained from these centres during each of the last three years, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH) 

(a): National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC), Public Sector Undertaking under the Ministry of MSME runs a rapid incubation
model. NSIC implements its scheme for Rapid Incubation for Small Enterprise Development on pilot basis, to impart training in
entrepreneurship building to the unemployed people who want to set up new small business enterprises in any of the manufacturing /
services sectors or seek employment opportunities. 

NSIC implements the above initiatives by entering into franchisee arrangements with private partners interested for setting up of
Training-cum-Incubation Centres (NSIC-TIC) at various locations across the country under Public-Private Partnership (PPP) mode.
NSIC has so far set up 90 NSIC-TIC under Public-Private Partnership (PPP) mode in the country. The training is provided in wide
range of computer programmes, various Conventional Trades, Electronics, Electrical, Leather Technology, Cookery, beautician
courses etc. 

(b): At Present 6 centres have been set up by NSIC and 90 centres are functioning under TIC-PPP mode. The state-wise details of
these centres are enclosed at Annexure "A". 

(c): The number of youths trained from these centres during each of the last three years, location-wise as on 28.02.2015 are placed at
Annexure "B". 
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